

County of Newell Rural Water Project Funding Initiative

Contribution of \$2,000.00 towards the County of Newell Rural Water Project Funding Initiative will be made to the County of Newell provided the following conditions are met:

- The Landowner owns land with "irrigation acres" or is a party to a Terminable Agreement within the EID;
- The Landowner met the County of Newell's April 29, 2011 registration deadline;
- The Landowner hooks up to the water system within 3 years of the line being installed.
- Limited to one \$2,000.00 contribution per Water User.

| | Date of Hook-up: |
|--|--|
| Phone Number: | Home / Cell Email: |
| Mailing Address: | Postal Code: |
| Legal Land Description: (of | Legal Land Description: (of parcel on EID Assessment Roll) |
| If the parcel with the Water Rights is owned by a corporation, list the shareholders: | |
| By signing below I confirm this to be the only application form I have submitted to the EID for the County of Newell Rural Water Project Funding Initiative and I confirm that the information provided by me is true, correct and complete. | |
| Date: | LANDOWNER SIGNATURE |
| INTERNAL EID USE: | |
| Landowner holds: | EID Account: |
| ☐ Irrigation Acres (1 st Wate | Rights) Landowner account up to date. |
| Terminable Acres (2 nd W | ater Rights) |
| On the Assessment Roll of the E | astern Irrigation District. |
| Landowner <i>does not hold</i> Irrigation Acres (1 st Water Rights) or Terminable Acres (2 nd Water Rights) on the Assessment Roll of the Eastern Irrigation District. | |
| Per:EASTERN IRRIGATION DIST | Date sent to County of Newell: |
| INTERNAL COUNTY OF NEWELL USE | : |
| \$1,000.00 deposit paid to Count | of Newell for the above referenced parcel prior to April 29, 2011. |
| \$1,000.00 deposit <i>not paid</i> to C | ounty of Newell prior to April 29, 2011 |
| Waterline Installation Date: | Parcel Hook-up Date/approval Date: |
| Per:COUNTY OF NEWELL | |